
30 Jan 2026 Var % MoM Var % 2025 End 30 Dec 2025 30 Jan 2026 Year 2025 January 2026

A2A  2.5 10.0% 10.0% 7 237.0 7 960.7 5 517.0  484.8

AMPLIFON  13.6 -1.2% -1.2% 3 112.8 3 076.6 6 708.3  588.1

AZIMUT  35.5 -0.6% -0.6% 5 119.9 5 088.4 6 313.8  429.9

BANCA MEDIOLANUM  19.8 1.5% 1.5% 14 512.9 14 729.1 5 693.3  397.9

BANCA MPS  8.7 -4.3% -4.3% 27 740.8 26 537.5 43 587.5 3 820.1

BANCO BPM  12.6 -3.1% -3.1% 19 727.7 19 121.6 22 165.4 1 483.1

BCA POP SONDRIO  17.2 3.4% 3.4% 7 548.9 7 805.0 6 989.6  188.3

BPER BANCA  11.9 2.2% 2.2% 22 786.9 23 287.8 29 559.3 1 790.2

BRUNELLO CUCINELLI  80.6 -18.1% -18.1% 6 692.6 5 480.8 7 152.6  900.0

BUZZI  47.9 -7.8% -7.8% 10 016.6 9 230.6 6 329.4  510.2

CAMPARI  6.0 8.1% 8.1% 6 818.8 7 367.9 11 333.2 1 154.0

DIASORIN  72.2 5.2% 5.2% 3 839.2 4 038.3 4 280.3  599.3

ENEL  9.3 4.9% 4.9% 90 249.6 94 631.5 45 650.9 4 156.9

ENI  17.2 6.7% 6.7% 50 788.8 54 206.2 41 583.4 4 038.8

FERRARI  280.8 -11.9% -11.9% 61 803.4 54 453.7 41 372.6 3 485.7

FINCANTIERI  16.0 -4.2% -4.2% 5 420.4 5 196.6 6 329.5 1 277.9

FINECOBANK  22.4 0.7% 0.7% 13 577.0 13 668.7 8 532.8  712.5

GENERALI  34.4 -3.8% -3.8% 55 404.8 53 297.1 27 421.5 1 470.2

HERA  4.2 3.6% 3.6% 5 987.9 6 205.4 3 023.3  270.0

INTESA SANPAOLO  6.0 0.8% 0.8% 103 104.7 103 888.3 74 723.3 5 380.4

INWIT  7.4 -5.6% -5.6% 7 348.0 6 933.3 3 896.2  410.1

ITALGAS  10.1 6.3% 6.3% 9 662.7 10 268.6 5 720.0 1 016.7

IVECO GROUP  18.9 0.5% 0.5% 5 092.1 5 117.8 9 565.3  338.6

LEONARDO  56.3 14.5% 14.5% 28 421.9 32 549.9 41 976.6 3 597.1

LOTTOMATICA GROUP  20.7 -7.5% -7.5% 5 636.5 5 213.8 4 120.1  441.3

MEDIOBANCA  17.6 -0.9% -0.9% 14 464.2 14 338.1 18 069.8  516.2

MONCLER  49.0 -10.8% -10.8% 15 092.3 13 468.2 13 228.1 1 095.9

NEXI  3.6 -14.6% -14.6% 4 949.3 4 227.0 8 610.8  941.5

POSTE ITALIANE  22.2 3.4% 3.4% 28 055.2 28 995.6 9 063.1  858.7

PRYSMIAN  100.5 16.3% 16.3% 25 603.4 29 773.8 20 346.2 2 170.0

RECORDATI ORD  46.3 -4.5% -4.5% 10 150.9 9 690.9 4 175.9  337.6

SAIPEM  3.1 28.2% 28.2% 4 839.4 6 204.4 22 854.6 2 918.3

SNAM  5.8 2.5% 2.5% 19 009.0 19 486.3 8 615.7  757.6

STELLANTIS  8.3 -12.4% -12.4% 27 399.8 24 060.2 56 010.3 4 168.0

STMICROELECTRONICS  23.8 6.0% 6.0% 20 481.1 21 715.8 25 174.3 2 658.3

TELECOM ITALIA  0.6 10.9% 10.9% 7 876.3 8 737.8 21 139.5 2 546.1

TENARIS  18.8 13.6% 13.6% 17 698.6 20 110.6 8 957.9 1 156.5

TERNA  9.1 0.8% 0.8% 18 198.5 18 343.2 8 358.9  624.9

UNICREDIT  73.5 3.6% 3.6% 110 470.3 114 411.2 91 873.3 6 237.4

UNIPOL  18.8 -8.7% -8.7% 14 758.4 13 470.6 6 691.8  504.6

FTSE MIB Statistics January 2026
EQUITY DAILY TURNOVER AND FTSE MIB EVOLUTION

FTSE MIB SHARES

PRICE (eur) CAPITALISATION (eur m) TURNOVER (eur m)
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